As seen above, chloromethane (PVC) cables become severely deteriorated.
Top: new
Bottom: 2000 hrs later
Top: new
Bottom: 2000 hrs later
Top: new
Bottom: 2000 hrs later
Bloat Hardening

FL7M-8J6AD-CC03
FL7M-8K6A-CC03
ORDER GUIDE
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Preleaded type (2 m cable)*1
Preleaded connector type (30 cm cable)*2
Preleaded type (2 m cable)*1
Preleaded connector type (30 cm cable)*2
Standard type
Aluminum-chip resistant type
Standard and aluminum-chip resistant types
Size (O.D.)
*1. Bend-tolerant cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-CR” (example: FL7M-2J6HD-CR).
     Also, 5 m cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-C5/-CR5” (example: FL7M-2J6HD-C5).
*2. 0.5 m and 1 m cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-CC05” and “-CC1” respectively.
*1. Bend-tolerant cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-CR” (example: FL7M-2J6AD-CR).
     Also, 5 m cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-C5/-CR5” (example: FL7M-2J6AD-C5).
*2. 0.5 m and 1 m cables are available. Their catalog listings have the appended letters “-CC05” and “-CC1” respectively.
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Brown
Load
10 to
30 Vdc
10 to
30 Vdc
10 to
30 Vdc
The load may be connected to either pole. The load may be connected to either pole. The load may be connected to either pole.
Load
Load
Load
Load
Load
Blue
Preleaded type Preleaded connector type (N.O.) Preleaded connector type (N.C.)
C-035
CYLINDRICAL
SQUARE
TECHNICAL
GUIDE
FL7M (DC2)
Regular
FL7M (DC2)
Long-Distance No-Polarity
FL7M (DC2)
Spatter-Gurded
FL7S
FL7M (DC2)
Unshielded
FL7M (AC/DC2)
FL7M-A (DC2)
Aluminum-Chip Resistant
FL7M (DC3)